

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

SWP No. 3432/2014

Baby Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Parvinder Singh, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K and othersRespondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Nisha Kangotra, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE
ORDER

30.09.2025

This petition has come up for hearing today after about 11 years. During this period, petitioner has not taken any steps to get the matter listed. On the previous date, i.e., on 11.12.2014, it was ordered that the Commissioner, Municipal Corporation, Jammu shall finalize the case of the petitioner as regards payment of arrears of salary of her husband, if any, as also family pension, strictly in accordance with the rules, positively within a period of six weeks. The matter, however, did not come up thereafter.

Let respondent file a compliance report within a weeks' time.

List on 10.10.2025.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu:
30.09.2025
Shafqat