

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 3432/2014

**Baby** .... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Parvinder Singh, Advocate.

V/s

**State of J&K & Ors.** .....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Nisha Kangotra, Advocate vice  
Mr. S.S. Nanda, Sr. AAG

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

10.10.2025

1. Learned counsel for the respondents has not filed the compliance report in terms of the order dated 30.09.2025. One more opportunity of one week is granted to the respondents to file the same.
2. List on **17.10.2025**.

**(Vinod Chatterji Koul)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu:**  
**10.10.2025**  
**Amit**