

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- SWP No.3432/2014
c/w
CPSW No.508/2015

Baby

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Parvinder Singh, Advocate

Vs

State & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mayank Gupta, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

**ORDER
(02.03.2026)**

1. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks further time to file reply to the writ petition. Needful be done positively by next date of hearing.
2. List on **01.04.2026**.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
02.03.2026**
Sneha